

## May 5, 2021

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

## JUSTICE & STAMPER INSURANCE AGENCY NOW PART OF PEOPLES INSURANCE AGENCY

\_\_\_\_\_\_

**MARIETTA**, **Ohio and PIKEVILE**, **Kentucky** - Peoples Insurance Agency and Justice & Stamper Insurance Agency announced today that Justice & Stamper Insurance Agency is now part of Peoples Insurance Agency.

Founded in 1973 and located in Pikeville, Kentucky, Justice & Stamper Insurance Agency is an independent insurance agent, having represented thousands of clients with 3 employees located at 5445 N Mayo Trail, Pikeville, Kentucky.

Peoples Insurance Agency is a subsidiary of Peoples Bank-a strong, diversified financial institution with a tradition of almost 120 years of dedicated service to its clients and communities. Peoples Insurance Agency entered the Pikeville market in 2012 when it acquired the Pikeville division of Wells Fargo Insurance Services.

"We are excited to announce that we have joined forces with Peoples Insurance Agency, an insurance agency with locations in Kentucky, Ohio and West Virginia that shares our values, culture, and most of all, our dedication to putting our clients and employees first!" said Billy Joe Justice, owner of Justice & Stamper Insurance Agency.

Staci Matheney, President of Peoples Insurance Agency said, "Eastern Kentucky has been a very important part of Peoples Insurance Agency's footprint, so we are thrilled to be growing in Pikeville. We look forward to delivering exceptional service to our new clients and growing those relationships to new levels."

The acquisition is effective as of May 5, 2021 with Justice & Stamper Insurance Agency remaining at their existing location at 5445 N Mayo Trail in Pikeville and being rebranded as Peoples Insurance Agency.

**Peoples Bancorp Inc. ("Peoples")** (NASDAQ: PEBO) is a diversified financial services holding company that makes available a complete line of banking, trust and investment, insurance, premium financing and equipment leasing solutions through its subsidiaries. Peoples has been headquartered in Marietta, Ohio since 1902 and has an established heritage of financial stability, growth and community impact. As of March 2021, Peoples had \$5.1 billion in total assets, 87 locations, including 76 full-service bank branches in Ohio, West Virginia and Kentucky.

Learn more about Peoples Bank at peoplesbancorp.com

For more information, contact:

Kevin Eagan, Peoples Bank Chief Marketing Officer Kevin.eagan@pebo.com 740.373.7744